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STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS 
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Fede ra l Reserve Board, 
December 17, 1925-

ONDITION OF MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

The Federa l Reserve Boa rd ' s weekly s t a t emen t «f c o n d i t i o n of 722 r e p o r t i n g 
member banks i n l e a d i n g c i t i e s a s of December 9 shows i n c r e a s e s of $46,000,000 
i n loans and d i s c o u n t s , .$24,000,000 i n inves tmen t s , $55 ,000 ,000 i n ne t demand 
d e p o s i t s and $32 ,000 ,000 i n borrowings from the Federa l r e s e r v e banks . Member 
banks i n New York City, r e p o r t e d i n c r e a s e s of $8 ,000,000 i n l o a n s and d i s c o u n t s , 
$8,000,000 in inves tmen t s and $26,000,000 i n borrowings f rom t h e Federa l r e -
serve bank. 

Loans on U. S. Government s e c u r i t i e s went up $9 ,000,000 i n the New York 
d i s t r i c t . • Loans on c o r p o r a t e s e c u r i t i e s i nc r ea sed i n a l l d i s t r i c t s except New 
York, Richmond, D a l l a s and San F r a n c i s c o . The p r i n c i p a l i n c r e a s e s i n t h i s i tem 
were $10,000,000 i n the P h i l a d e l p h i a d i s t r i c t , . $ 6 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0 i n the S t . Louis d i s -
t r i c t and $5,000,000 e a c h - i n the Boston and Cleveland d i s t r i c t s . All o t h e r 
Xoans and d i scoun t s were $12 ,000 ,000 l a r g e r than a week e a r l i e r , i n c r e a s e s of 
$15,000,000 in the Chicago d i s t r i c t , $11,000,000 i n the New York d i s t r i c t and 
$8,000,000 i n t h e San F r a n c i s c o d i s t r i c t be ing o f f s e t in p a r t by d e c l i n e s of 
$10,000,000 and $6 ,000,000 i n the S t . Louis and Cleveland d i s t r i c t s , r e s p e c -
t i v e l y . 

Inves tments i n U. S.• Government s e c u r i t i e s inc reased $8 ,000,000 i n the 
New York d i s t r i c t . Holdings of o t h e r bonds, s t o c k s and s e c u r i t i e s went up 
$15,000,000, of which $8,000,000 was in t h e Boston d i s t r i c t and $6,000,000 i n 
the Chicago d i s t r i c t . 

Net demand d e p o s i t s were $55>000,000 h i g h e r t h a n a week ago i n c r e a s e s 
be ing r e p o r t e d f o r a l l d i s t r i c t s except Boston, Cleveland and Richmond. The 
p r i n c i p a l i n c r e a s e s i n - t h i s i t em were $20,000,0^0 f o r banks i n the Cnicago d i s -
t r i c t , $9,000,000 in /Kansas City d i s t r i c t , $8 ,000 ,000 each i n t h e New York and 
P h i l a d e l p h i a d i s t r i c t s , and $6 ,000,000 i n t h e San F r a n c i s c o d i s t r i c t . 

: Time d e p o s i t s were $5 ,000 ,000 l e s s t h a n a week ago* i n c r e a s e s of $8,000,000 
and $7,000,000 i n t h e Boston and Chicago d i s t r i c t s , , r e s p e c t i v e l y , be ing more 
than o f f s e t by r e d u c t i o n s i n t h e Cleveland, S t . Louis and San F ranc i sco d i s -
t r i c t s . 

The p r i n c i p a l changes i n borrowings from t h e Federa l Reserve banks inc lude 
i n c r e a s e s of $22,000,000 i n the New York d i s t r i c t , $11,000,000 and $9,000,000 
i n t h e Cleveland and Shicago d i s t r i c t s , r e s p e c t i v e l y , and a r e d u c t i o n of 
$6,000,000 i n the A t l a n t a d i s t r i c t . -

A summary of changes i n the p r i n c i p a l a s s e t s and l i a b i l i t i e s of r e p o r t i n g 
members d u r i n g the week and the yea r ending December 9, 1925, f o l l o w s : 

I n c r e a s e or dec rea se dur ing 

Week Year 

Loans and d i s c o u n t s , t o t a l . . . . . . + 
Secured by U.S. Govt, o b l i g a t i o n s - .. + 
Secured by s t o c k s and bonds . . . . + 
All o t h e r . . . . . + 

Inves tments , t o t a l . . . . . . . . . . + 

U. S. bonds . . . . . . . . . . . . + 

U. S. Treasury notes . . . . . . . . . 
U. S. Treasury c e r t i f i c a t e s . . . . + 
Other bonds, s t o c k s and s e c u r i t i e s . + 

Reserve ba lances w i th F . R. Banks . . + 
Cash i n vauLt •— « + 

Net demand d e p o s i t s + 
Time d e p o s i t s 
Government d e p o s i t s . . . . . . . . . 
Total accommodation at F. R. Banks . . + 

£46,000,000 
9,000,000 

25,000,000 
12 ,000 ,000 

24,000,000 
12,000,000 

5 ,000 ,000 
2,000,000 

15,000,000 

15,000,000 
20,000,000 
55,000,000 
5,000,000 
7 ,000 ,000 

32,000,000 

+ $1 ,079 ,000 ,000 
4 ,000 ,000 

+ 837 ,000 ,000 
+ 246,000,000 

187,000,000 
+ 2%, 000,000 

361,000,000 
192 ,000 ,000 

+ 47 ,000,000 

+ 14,000,000 
8,000,000 

59,000,000 
+ 516,000,000 

47 ,000 ,000 
+ 373,000,000 
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PRINCIPAL RESOURCES AND LIABILITIES OF REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 
(In thousands of dol lars) 

All report ing member banks 
Dec. 9 

1925 
Dec. 2 

1925 
Dec. 10 
' 1924 

Number of report ing banks - - - - - - - - - 722 722 739 
Loans and discounts, gross : 

Secured by U. S. Government obligations - 175,892 167,126 179,545 
Secured by stocks and bonds - - - - - - - 5,440,124 5,415,508 4,b03,544 
All other loans and discounts - 8,-435,708 8,423,302 8,189,223 

Total loans and discounts - - 14,051,724 14,005,936 12,972,312 

Investments: 
U. S. Pre-war bonds - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 222,425 221,341 262,409 
U. S. Liberty bonds - - 1,404,272 1,396,429 1,464,245 
U. S. Treasury bonds - - 434,502 431,377 75,230 
U. S. Treasury notes - - - - - - - - 345,448 350,584 646,6ll 
U- S. Treasury c e r t i f i c a t e s - - — - — 85,951 54,155 275,072 
Other bonds, stocks and secur i t ies - - - 2,924,475 2,908,807 2,877,48b 

Total investments 5,417,073 5,392,693 5,fe)4,053 
Total loans and investments - - - - - 19,468,797 19,398,629 18,576,365 

Reserve balances with F. R. Banks - - .— - 1,683,188 1,668,229 1,669,281 
Cash in vau l t 313,407 293,534 321,172 
Net demand deposits 13,154,207 13,099,512 13,213,043 
Time deposits 5,342,727 5,347,552 4,826,351 
Government deposits - - - — - - - - 38,566 45,146 8 5,4l6 
Bi l l s payable and r e d i s . with F. R. Banks: 
Secured by U.S. Government obligations - - 284,566 224,258 67,912 
All other ' 198,636 226,592 41,795 

Total borrowings from F, R. Banks - - - 483,202 450,850 109,707 

Reporting member banks Reporting member banks in 
in New York City Chicago 

Dec. 9 | Dec• 2 Dec. 10 Dec. 9 | Dec. 2 | Dec, 10 
1925 1 1925 1924 1925 | 1925 1 1924 

6l 61 67 46 46 47 

59,630 49,790 61,762 17,571 17,968 23,877 
2,130,033 2,145,119 1,924,562 637,610 633,932 5U,723 
2,309,009 2,295,759 2,299,017 685,118 670,705 704,238 
4,498,672 4,490,668 4,285,341 1,340,299 1 ,322,605 1,239,838 

29,771 29,681 41,031 1,968 1,869 4,089 
521,104 513,358 594,188 103,494 103,174 80 ,296 
188,822 185,669 12,095 16,211 16,133 4 , l s 6 
156,770 159,424 286,441 50,659 51,83b 97,222 

13,465 14,008 144,776 945 931 18,570 
809,688 809 , 579 870,675 193,903 187,487 205,313 

1,719,620 1,711,719 1,949,206 367,180 361,430 409,676 
6,218,292 6 ,202,387 6,234,547 1,707,479 1,684,035 1,649,514 

724,911 717,509 720,690 168,604 165,623 174,854 
71,119 64,859 74,397 25,223 24,152 30,167 

5,166,027 5,165,865 5,367,893 1,188,504 1,163,607 1,178,046 
785,260 787,515 810,913 502,302 499,130 451,835 

9,649 11,347 16,410 1,497 1,453 3,082 

83,795 33,595 9,755 17,125 14,176 655 
53,123 76,917 2,791 3,883 4,723 270 

136,918 110,812 12,546 21,008 18,899 925 
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PRINCIPAL RESOURCES „ LIABILITIES OF ALL REPORTING MEMBM BANKS IN EAC FEDERAL RESERV* „„ 
i I n _ y i r o | a n d S o f d o l l a r , ) Boston 

41 
3w York 

102 

11,480 64,558 
342,051 2,358,693 

Federal Reserve D i s t r i c t 
Number of repor t ing banks 
Loans and discounts, g ross : 

Secured by U.S. Govt, o'blig. 
Secured by stocks & toads 

otner loans & discounts oc4J24 2,o2s.6?0 
Total loans and discounts lpl3,255 5,081,921 

Investments : 
U, S. Pre-war bonds 

• £•« l i b e r t y bonds 
u• S. - -*o u.,'̂  vvno.s 
U» S- :,Vv; ;,tv• vv notes 

b - '-tireasury c e r t i f i c a t e s 
Other bonds, s tocks and 

s e c u r i t i e s . 
Total investments 

VT CLOSE OF 3USINES 
Fh i l a . 

54 

12,726 
3S8,553 
362,843 

01 eve. 
75 

Rich. 
72 

s t . 4763b 
5, DECEMBER 9,1925. 

At lanta Chicago St .Louis 
3 6 1 0 0 3 3 

Mi nn 
24 

Hans.Cy 
69 

« g ' $ K « ? - S S , f S ? . 3,165 

9,b34 
35,70S 
18,069 

4,391 
6,56s 

40,457 
612,117 
204,102 
163,743 

16,052 

^20,077 6,174 8,333 

iSflg i.g;g 
449,229 320,105 

~ x , ^ . 7 4 2 2QQ.P.UD 151,53 
764,132 1,281,139 5 2 5 , W 530,021 2,036,981 5 1 3 , ^ 3 253T7i 

Dallas San Fran. Total 
49 67 722 

8,040 175,392 
270,032 5,440,124 

- 955,309 8,435.708 
1,213,381 14,051,724* 

9,48-5 
49,923 
16,37b 

6,904 
4,196 

33,051 
158,814 

34,549 
25,691 
lb ,541 

25,564 
29,336 
7,669 
2,155 
1,923 

212,219 1.106.716 
337,209 2,143,387 

249/ '•36 

14,881 
14,937 

5,771 
1,975 
4,135 

-1...522 
91,221 

17,659 
179,350 

53,151 
64, 60S 
7,118 

12,957 
23,149 
10,693 

6,587 
2,295 

7,171 
26,456 
12,277 
17,304 

4,643 

9,183 
49,080 
14,175 
15,453 

3,837 

17,958 
17,950 

6,239 
6,539 
1,313 

24,392 
147,452 

50,311 
30,098 
16,830 

222,425 
1,404,272 

434,502 
345,443 
£5,951 

4£?x374L.nOjJ_55 43,226 76,809 21,526 

Reserve balances with F.R.Bk. 9 5 , 9 3 9 7 g 0 q 4 r 
Casn m vaul t 22 COQ gq'{<c 

e e s : : : » l # 
Bixla. payable and red isoounts 
with F. R. Bank: 

Secured by U.S.Govt, obl ig . 3,650 1 1 9 , 3 9 1 
other 21,449 56,836 

203,269 2.924.47^ 
477,352 5,417,073 

-M II | |3pp! !| If 3,374 

1,690,733 19,465,797 
115,787 1,683,188 

24,201 313,407 
798,453 13,154,207 
822,312 5,342,727 

4,745 38,566 

Due to banks 
f rem banks 123,912 1,082,863 

: 37,714 99,114 

12,190 
12,109 

BANKERS 1 
171,700 

62,430 

35,937 
27,662 i : : m i t i i 

BALANCES OF REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN FEDERAL RESERVE BANK PITIES 

: : T # S 3 W W 

45,522 
14,760 

108,819 
43,555 

284,566 
192,636 

2,241,303 
604,927 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




